

<p>City of Newton, Kansas</p> <p>Engineering Office</p> <p>201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114</p>	<p>Project Name: INTERIOR WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS, INTERSECTION OF SE 10TH & SE 14TH ST CONNECTOR IMPROVEMENTS & PAVING-SWS IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE FOX RIDGE</p> <p>Project No.'s: 23WL000001(514), 23ST000003(515), 23ST000005(516)</p> <p>City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis</p> <p>Bid Date/Time: December 21, 2023 @ 11:00 a.m.</p>	<p>Bid Tab</p>
--	--	-----------------------

	Engineer's Estimate	Mies Construction	Pearson	Vogts-Parga
		1919 SW Blvd Wichita, KS 67213 316-945-7227	2901 N Mead St Wichita, KS 67219 316-263-3100	717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114 316-284-2801
Fox Ridge Phase 1	Base Bid + Alternates	Base Bid + Alternates	Base Bid + Alternates	Base Bid + Alternates
Interior Waterline Improvements	\$ 528,336.00	\$ 402,733.00	\$ 408,661.00	\$ 419,192.67
SE 10th & SE 14th Connector	\$ 139,823.25	\$ 150,457.27	\$ 87,598.00	\$ 98,201.40
Paving & SWS Improvements	\$ 2,426,492.40	\$ 2,331,775.43	\$ 2,353,736.95	\$ 2,688,125.91
Total Contract Bid	\$ 3,094,651.65	\$ 2,884,965.70	\$ 2,849,995.95	\$ 3,205,519.98

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114	Project Name: INTERIOR WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS, INTERSECTION OF SE 10TH & SE 14TH ST CONNECTOR IMPROVEMENTS & PAVING-SWS IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE FOX RIDGE Project No.'s: 23WL000001(514), 23ST000003(515), 23ST000005(516) City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis Bid Date/Time: December 21, 2023 @ 11:00 a.m.	BID TABULATION									
	INTERIOR WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS				Engineer's Estimate		Mies Construction 1919 SW Blvd Wichita, KS 67213 316-945-7227		Pearson Construction 2901 N Mead St Wichita, KS 67219 316-263-3100		Vogts-Parga 717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114 316-284-2801

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	BASE BID:										
1	8" PVC Pipe	6244	LF	\$47.0	\$ 293,468.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 262,248.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 262,248.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 271,614.00
2	8" DICL Pipe	8	LF	\$65.0	\$ 520.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,160.00
3	Fire Hydrant Ass'y	13	EA	\$5,600.0	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 79,950.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 83,525.00
4	2" Blowoff Assembly	1	EA	\$1,500.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00
5	8" MJ Gate Valve	18	EA	\$2,500.0	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37,800.00
6	Remove & Replace Split Rail Fence	151	LF	\$30.0	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,134.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,812.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,436.00
7	Remove Existing 4" Waterline	362	LF	\$10.0	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,316.80
8	Sand Backfill, Flush & Vibrate	501	LF	\$100.0	\$ 50,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 5,385.75
9	Protective Fill	414	LF	\$10.0	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 1.08	\$ 447.12
10	Connect to Existing 6" Pipe	1	EA	\$5,500.0	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
11	Maintain BMP's	1	LS	\$4,458.0	\$ 4,458.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 128.00
12	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$7,500.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
13	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$7,500.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00
14	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	\$5,000.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
15	Seeding, Temporary	1	LS	\$5,000.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00
16	SWPPP Maintenance, Inspection & Reports	1	LS	\$5,000.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
			Total Base Bid		\$ 515,636.00		\$ 402,733.00		\$ 408,661.00		\$ 419,192.67
	Contingency				\$ 12,700.00						
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 528,336.00		\$ 402,733.00		\$ 408,661.00		\$ 419,192.67
	Bid Bond						Yes				Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#1)						Yes				Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#2)						Yes				Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#3)						Yes				Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#4)						Yes				Yes

Low Bid for Total Contract including water, SE 10th intersection, paving/SWS, & add alternate weir See Summary Sheet for Total Contract Bid

City of Newton, Kansas Engineering Office 201 E. 6th Newton, KS 67114	Project Name: INTERIOR WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS, INTERSECTION OF SE 10TH & SE 14TH ST CONNECTOR IMPROVEMENTS & PAVING-SWS IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE FOX RIDGE	<h1>BID TABULATION</h1>
	Project No.'s: 23WL000001(514), 23ST000003(515), 23ST000005(516) City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis Bid Date/Time: December 21, 2023 @ 11:00 a.m.	

SE 10TH ST & SE 14TH CONNECTOR IMPROVEMENTS	Engineer's Estimate	Mies Construction 1919 SW Blvd Wichita, KS 67213 316-945-7227	Pearson Construction 2901 N Mead St Wichita, KS 67219 316-263-3100	Vogts-Parga 717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114 316-284-2801
--	----------------------------	---	--	---

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	BASE BID:										
1	Sawcut	718	LF	\$8.00	\$ 5,744.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,154.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,872.00
2	Excavation	60	CY	\$7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00
3	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	1,742	CY	\$1.50	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,742.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,654.90
4	AC Pavement 6" (4" Bit Base)	1,302	SY	\$26.00	\$ 33,852.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,060.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 40,362.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 58,590.00
5	Crushed Rock Base 5", Reinforced	1,382	SY	\$9.00	\$ 12,438.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,292.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,056.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 9,950.40
6	Subgrade Manipulation	1,382	SY	\$1.50	\$ 2,073.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,764.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,382.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 1,478.74
7	AB-3 Shoulder (2' Wide)	66	SY	\$7.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 4,554.00
8	Concrete Curb, Full Height (6" & 1-1/2")	101	LF	\$12.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,626.00	\$ 17.36	\$ 1,753.36
9	Signing/Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 9,950.00
10	Install Ditch Check	5	EA	\$1.25	\$ 6.25	\$ 162.44	\$ 812.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 880.00
11	Maintain Existing BMPs	1	LS	\$3,027.00	\$ 3,027.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 128.00
12	Seeding	1	LS	\$11,776.00	\$ 11,776.00	\$ 2,603.07	\$ 2,603.07	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
13	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
14	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
15	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
16	SWPPP Maintenance, Inspection & Reports	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
			Total Base Bid		\$ 124,623.25		\$ 150,457.27		\$ 87,598.00		\$ 98,201.40
	Contingency				\$ 15,200.00						
	TOTAL BASE BID:				\$ 139,823.25		\$ 150,457.27		\$ 87,598.00		\$ 98,201.40
	Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#1)						Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#2)						Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#3)						Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#4)						Yes		Yes		Yes

Low Bid for Total Contract including water, SE 10th intersection, paving/SWS, & add alternate weir See Summary Sheet for Total Contract Bid	Note: Contractor had extension calculation errors, corrections are shown above.
---	---

PAVING-SWS IMPROVEMENTS				Engineer's Estimate		Mies Construction 1919 SW Blvd Wichita, KS 67213 316-945-7227		Pearson Construction 2901 N Mead St Wichita, KS 67219 316-263-3100		Vogts-Parga 717 N Main St Newton, KS 67114 316-284-2801	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID:											
1	Sawcut	26	LF	\$12.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 520.00
2	Excavation	40,831	CY	\$7.00	\$ 285,817.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 142,908.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 112,285.25	\$ 3.48	\$ 142,091.88
3	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	38,596	CY	\$1.50	\$ 57,894.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 38,596.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 19,298.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 34,350.44
4	AC Pavement 6" (4" Bit Base)	19,554	SY	\$25.50	\$ 498,627.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 469,296.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 557,289.00	-	-
5	Concrete Pavement (VG) 7" (Reinf)	1,085	SY	\$75.00	\$ 81,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 75,950.00	\$ 60.40	\$ 65,534.00
6	Crushed Rock Base 6", Reinforced	24,985	SY	\$8.50	\$ 212,372.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 149,910.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 224,865.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 209,874.00
7	Subgrade Manipulation	24,985	SY	\$1.50	\$ 37,477.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 49,970.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,985.00	\$ 0.63	\$ 15,740.55
8	Concrete Curb, Full Height (6" & 1-1/2")	11,268	LF	\$12.00	\$ 135,216.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 112,680.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 146,484.00	\$ 17.36	\$ 195,612.48
9	Concrete Curb, Mono Edge (6" & 1-1/2")	657	LF	\$5.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,971.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,599.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,256.00
10	Concrete Sidewalk 6"	57,129	SF	\$5.60	\$ 319,922.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 199,951.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 228,516.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 242,798.25
11	Wheelchair Ramp w/ Detectable Warnings	27	EA	\$990.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 31,050.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 19,575.00
12	Inlet Hookup (Type 1A)	8	EA	\$550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	Inlet Hookup (Driveway)	9	EA	\$550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
14	Inlet Underdrain	353	LF	\$20.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 353.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 8,472.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,413.00
15	Signing	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 20,250.00
16	Testing 95% Compaction Lots	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
17	12" RCP	492	LF	\$35.00	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,124.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 23,124.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,108.00
18	15" Steel Casing Pipe	29	LF	\$39.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,538.00
19	15" RCP	696	LF	\$37.00	\$ 25,752.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 33,408.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 33,408.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 34,974.00
20	18" Steel Casing Pipe	38	LF	\$42.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 7,182.00
21	18" RCP	664	LF	\$42.00	\$ 27,888.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 47,808.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 47,808.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 49,800.00
22	24" RCP	1,299	LF	\$50.00	\$ 64,950.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 94,827.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 94,827.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 98,724.00
23	30" RCP	35	LF	\$70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,745.00
24	36" RCP	787	LF	\$80.00	\$ 62,960.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 111,754.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 111,754.00	\$ 147.50	\$ 116,082.50
25	42" RCP	183	LF	\$90.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 37,881.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 37,881.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 39,711.00
26	Backyard Inlet (4' Dia)	8	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00
27	Backyard Inlet (5' Dia)	4	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 4,430.00	\$ 17,720.00
28	Type 1A Inlet (5x3)	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
29	Type 1A Inlet (10x3)	5	EA	\$5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 25,175.00
30	Type 1A Inlet (10x5)	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00
31	Type 1A Inlet (10x6)	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 9,750.00

BID TABULATION

City of Newton, Kansas
Engineering Office
 201 E. 6th
 Newton, KS 67114

Project Name: INTERIOR WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS, INTERSECTION OF SE 10TH & SE 14TH ST CONNECTOR IMPROVEMENTS & PAVING-SWS IMPROVEMENTS TO SERVE FOX RIDGE
Project No.'s: 23WL000001(514), 23ST000003(515), 23ST000005(516)
City Engineer: Suzanne C.S. Loomis
Bid Date/Time: December 21, 2023 @ 11:00 a.m.

32	Grated Driveway Inlet (Double)	8	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 9,175.00	\$ 73,400.00
33	Grated Driveway Inlet (Single)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	Type A Manhole (5' Dia.)	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
35	Type A Manhole (6' Dia.)	1	EA	\$4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00
36	Light Stone Rip Rap	130	SY	\$70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 64.60	\$ 8,398.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 8,905.00
37	Sand Backfill, Jet, Vibrate	550	LF	\$18.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,075.00
38	Install Curb Inlet Protection	14	EA	\$350.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 125.83	\$ 1,761.62	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,890.00
39	Install Drop Inlet Protection	10	EA	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 143.36	\$ 1,433.60	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 1,540.00
40	Install Silt Fence	592	LF	\$2.25	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 1.76	\$ 1,041.92	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,124.80
41	Install Back of Curb Protection	11,907	LF	\$5.00	\$ 59,535.00	\$ 1.38	\$ 16,431.66	\$ 1.10	\$ 13,097.70	\$ 1.48	\$ 17,622.36
42	Install Construction Safety Fence (4')	1,457	LF	\$5.00	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 5,172.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,828.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 10,708.95
43	Maintain Existing BMPs	1	LS	\$7,285.00	\$ 7,285.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
44	Seeding (Temp)	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 29,832.81	\$ 29,832.81	\$ 39,470.00	\$ 39,470.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
45	Site Clearing	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$298,284.47	\$ 298,284.47	\$120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
46	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 36,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00
47	Contractor Provided Testing	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
48	SWPPP Maintenance, Inspection & Reports	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,550.00	\$ 9,550.00
			Total Base Bid		\$ 2,162,892.40		\$ 2,238,327.43		\$ 2,273,088.95		\$ 1,830,941.21
	ALTERNATIVE #1:										
49A	Concrete Pavement (6") Item #4	19,554	SY	\$ 25.50	\$ 498,627.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 860,376.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 782,160.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 773,360.70
49B	Partial Deduct of Bid Item #4 - AC Pavement 6" (4" Bit Base)	-19,554	SY	\$ 25.50	\$ (498,627.00)	\$ 24.00	\$ (469,296.00)	\$ 28.50	\$ (557,289.00)	\$ -	\$ -
			Total Alternative #1		\$ -		\$ 391,080.00		\$ 224,871.00		\$ 773,360.70
	ADD ALTERNATE-CONCRETE WEIR IMPROVEMENTS										
1	Excavation	78	CY	\$ 7.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 3,081.00
2	Fill, Compacted (95% Density)	62	CY	\$ 1.50	\$ 93.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,457.00
3	8" PVC	33	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 924.00
4	Heavy Stone Rip Rap	112	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 11,312.00
5	Concrete Weir	1	LS	\$ 70,861.00	\$ 70,861.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 67,050.00	\$ 67,050.00
			Total Add Alternate-Concrete Weir Bid		\$ 80,000.00		\$ 93,448.00		\$ 80,648.00		\$ 83,824.00
	Contingency				\$ 183,600.00						
	TOTAL BASE & ADD ALTERNATE - WEIR				\$ 2,426,492.40		\$ 2,331,775.43		\$ 2,353,736.95		\$ 2,688,125.91
	Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#1)						Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#2)						Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#3)						Yes		Yes		Yes
	Acknowledged Addendum (#4)						Yes		Yes		Yes

Low Bid for Total Contract including water, SE 10th intersection, paving/SWS, & add alternate weir
See Summary Sheet for Total Contract Bid

Note: Contractor bid concrete pavement only, so Item 49A replaced Item 4 for the total base bid + alternate sum